

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0915120

Date 28 September 2015

Sick/Stray Dogs

Request:

1. Please provide the following information for each of the last three years:

	2013	2014	2015
	(1 Jan to 31 Dec)	(1 Jan to 31 Dec)	(1 Jan to 31 Aug)
Which were the top five most seized dog breeds?		Staffie Cross	Staffie Cross
		Terrier Cross	Terrier Cross
		German Shepherd	German Shepherd
		American Bulldog	American Bulldog
		Mastiff	Mastiff
What were the top five dog breeds surrendered to you by their owners?			
Which breeds were the top five most rehomed dog breeds?			
Which were the top five most put to sleep/disposed of dog breeds?		Staffie Cross	Staffie Cross
		Terrier Cross	Terrier Cross
		German	German

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

	Shepherd	Shepherd
	American Bulldog	American Bulldog
	Mastiff	Rottweiler

With reference to question 1 for 2013, questions 2, 3 and question 4 for 2013 following reasonable enquiries, it has been established that the Council does not hold the above information. Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, as per Section 1(1)(a) of the Act:

[&]quot;Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".